P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
CANCELLING P.S.C	C. KY NO.
Millennium Energy, Inc	
OF	
698 Morgantown Rd	
Franklin KY 42134	
RATES - CHARGES - RULES - REGULATION	18
FOR FURNISHING	CANCELLED
Natural Gas	JUL 0 1 2016
АТ	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Simpson County	
FILED WITH THE	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF	

## KENTUCKY

DATE OF ISSUE March 18, 2016 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2016  Month / Date / Year	Aaron D. Greenwell ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE Vice President of Member & Customer Services	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATEDDATED	EFFECTIVE **  4/1/2016  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)